CITY OF SACRAMENTO	)	Permit No:	0106505
1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA	95814	Insp Area:	3
<b>Site Address: 2724 9TH AV SAC</b> Parcel No: 013-0321-011		Sub-Type: Housing (Y/N)	RES ): N
CONTRACTOR B AND G ROOTER PO BOX 216216 SACRAMENTO CA 95821	<u>OWNER</u> MEEKER 2724 9TH AV SACRAMENTO CA 95818	<u>ARCHITECT</u>	
Nature of Work: RPLC SEWER LINE			
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3)		here is a construction lending age	ncy for the performance
Lender's Name	Lender's Address		
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLAR. (commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of	the Development Backersians Code and my lines	man is in full force and affect	
License Clase 3 6 License Number 7/8	7976 Date <b>5-20-01</b> Control	actor Signature Jamo	Runell
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: 1 tollowing reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Profiany structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (comexempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged expenalty of not more than five hundred dollars (\$50).	I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that essions Code, any city or county which require the applicant for such permit to file a signed state meneing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of emption. Any violation of Section 7031 5 by a	I am exempt from the contracto s a permit to construct, alter, imperement that he or she is licensed put the Business and Professions Co	rs License Law for the rove, demolish, or repair ursuant to the provisions de) or that he or she is
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional C thereon, and who does such work himself or hers sale. If, however, the building or improvement is not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)  I, as owner of the property, am exclusive	self or through his/her own employees, provides sold within one year of completion, the owner of contracting with licensed contractors to cor	apply to an owner of property vertical distribution of the burden of the	who builds or improves tintended or offered for proving that he/she did usiness and Professions
Code: The Contractors License Law does not appropriate contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors		oves thereon, and who contracts	for such projects with a
l am exempt under Sec.			
Date	Owner Signature		
IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the all measurements and locations shown on the app or private agreement relating to permissible or pro any improvement or the violation of any private ag	lication or accompanying drawings and that the shibited locations for such improvements. This	improvement to be constructed of	loes not violate any law
I certify that I have read this application and stat relating to building construction and herby authority	te that all information is correct. I agree to co ize representative(s) of this city to enter upon th	mply with all city and county or e abovementioned property for in	dinances and state laws spection purposes.
Date 5-22-01	Applicant/Agent Signature	2 Kussell	<b>/</b>
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLAR  I have and will maintain a certificate of conperformance of work for which the permit is issued.	isent to self-insure for workers' compensation as		
I have and will maintain workers' compension which this permit is issued. My workers' compension	sation insurance, as required by Section 3700 action insurance carrier and policy number are:	of the Labor Code, for the perform	rmance of the work for
Carrier STATE FUND	Number 21283 200	Exp Date	01/01/2002
(This section need not be completed if the shall not employ any person in any manner so as subject to the workers' compensation provisions of	permit is for \$100 or less) of configuration the permit is for \$100 or less). I configuration that in the permit is become subject to the workers compensation \$700 or the Labor Code, I shall forthw	ion laws of California and agree	that if I should become
Date 5-22-01	Applicant Signature Jame	Russell	
WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES U COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED	JP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLI	LARS (\$100,000) IN ADDITION	N TO THE COST OF

## HOUSING AND DANGEROUS BUILDINGS

Case Field Check List

Case #: H000028627 Address: 3140 MARTIN LUTHER KING BL

Corrective Action:

Violation: B01 - Building

Description: Attractive Nuisance. 8.100.230 (2)

Comments: Vacant substandard structure is an attractive nuisance and blight. Site must be

kept secure and clear of all debris at all times.

Corrective Action:

Violation: B02 - Building

Description: Dangerous to human life or detrimental to health. 8.100.230 (3)

Comments:

Corrective Action:

Violation: B11 - Building

Description: General dilapidation or improper maintenance of the building. 8.100.560 (M)

Comments: Remove/repair dryrot at eaves and other locations as necessary. Repair interior

wall or door damage as necessary.

Corrective Action:

Violation: B22 - Building

Description: Hazardous or unsanitary premises: Accumulation of weeds, vegetation, junk, dead organic matter, debris, garbage, offal, rat harborage, stagnant water, combustible

materials and similar materials, causing a safety hazard. 8.100.650

Comments: Remove all trash and debris from site. Site must be kept clear of all trash and

debris at all times.

Corrective Action:

Violation: B25 - Building

Description: Inadequate fire protection and equipment. 8.100.680

Comments: Provide smoke detectors per Code requirements.

Corrective Action:

Violation: B26 - Building

Description: Improper occupancy building or portion not designated for dwelling usage.

8.100.680

Comments: Garage may not be utilized for habitation at any time.

Corrective Action:

Violation: B33 - Building

Description: Other

Comments: Not a complete list; additional items may be noted upon further inspection.

Permits are required prior to start of repair work.

Corrective Action:

Violation: M01 - Mechanical

Description: Provide approved type and installation of room heater which will maintain a

temperature of 70 degrees three (3) feet above the floor. 8.100.490

Comments: Ensure heating system operates properly.

Corrective Action:

Violation: P01 - Plumbing

Description: Provide replacement of deteriorated plumbing fixtures with approved type.

8.100.600

Comments: Properly secure Lavatory to wall. Repair tub as necessary. recaulk shower.

Repair kitchen counter tiles as necessary.

Corrective Action:

Violation: P06 - Plumbing

Description: Provide approved P-traps for all plumbing fixtures. 8.100.600

Comments: At kitchen sink and washer standpipe.